



Bid Tabulation

City of Brookville
Walnut Street Waterline
August 2, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		Finrock Construction Co. Inc. Covington, OH		Ranger Earthworks LLC Castown, OH		Double Jay Construction Inc. Englewood, OH		Durst Bros Inc. Tipp City, OH		Associated Excavating Inc. Brookville, OH		Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, OH		M&T Excavating, LLC Bradford, OH		Coate Construction LLC West Milton, OH	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,037.00	\$7,037.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,843.00	\$2,843.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,890.00	\$7,890.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.05	\$201.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$14.00	\$280.00
4	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$96.00	\$384.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
5	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	191	\$65.00	\$12,415.00	\$53.50	\$10,218.50	\$48.00	\$9,168.00	\$43.80	\$8,365.80	\$45.00	\$8,595.00	\$42.00	\$8,022.00	\$52.00	\$9,932.00	\$85.00	\$16,235.00	\$42.00	\$8,022.00	\$43.50	\$8,308.50	\$43.50	\$8,308.50
6	407 NON TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	41	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$11.50	\$471.50	\$11.00	\$451.00	\$10.80	\$442.80	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$7.00	\$287.00	\$10.50	\$430.50	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$8.10	\$332.10	\$11.00	\$451.00	\$11.00	\$451.00
7	441 2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	52	\$290.00	\$15,080.00	\$464.00	\$24,128.00	\$424.00	\$22,048.00	\$410.60	\$21,351.20	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,700.00	\$378.00	\$19,656.00	\$385.00	\$20,020.00	\$375.00	\$19,500.00	\$388.00	\$20,176.00	\$388.00	\$20,176.00
8	441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$425.00	\$10,200.00	\$434.00	\$10,416.00	\$421.30	\$10,111.20	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$285.00	\$6,840.00	\$494.40	\$11,865.60	\$395.00	\$9,480.00	\$410.00	\$9,840.00	\$404.00	\$9,696.00	\$404.00	\$9,696.00
9	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$16.85	\$842.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$38.20	\$1,910.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
10	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$21.25	\$1,062.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$42.58	\$2,129.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
11	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$26.80	\$1,340.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
12	611 SANITARY SEWER LATERALS	FT.	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.05	\$1,905.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$71.00	\$7,100.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
13	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,394.00	\$2,394.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,404.30	\$10,404.30	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
14	638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	312	\$70.00	\$21,840.00	\$59.00	\$18,408.00	\$58.00	\$18,096.00	\$70.45	\$21,980.40	\$60.00	\$18,720.00	\$89.00	\$27,768.00	\$72.00	\$22,464.00	\$75.00	\$23,400.00	\$70.71	\$22,061.52	\$128.00	\$39,936.00	\$128.00	\$39,936.00
15	638 8" DIP, CL-51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1137	\$95.00	\$108,015.00	\$64.00	\$72,768.00	\$74.00	\$84,138.00	\$73.90	\$84,024.30	\$80.00	\$90,960.00	\$86.00	\$97,782.00	\$93.50	\$106,309.50	\$90.00	\$102,330.00	\$92.00	\$104,604.00	\$100.00	\$113,700.00	\$100.00	\$113,700.00
16	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,676.00	\$6,704.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,401.00	\$5,604.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,574.00	\$6,296.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00
17	638 4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,278.00	\$6,556.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,827.66	\$5,655.32	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
18	638 8"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,522.00	\$4,522.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,182.08	\$11,182.08	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
19	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND STORED ON SITE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$8,749.42	\$17,498.84	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
20	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,442.00	\$16,326.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,757.00	\$17,271.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,556.00	\$19,668.00	\$6,750.00	\$20,250.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
21	638 CUT & PLUG WATERLINE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,573.00	\$3,146.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,488.00	\$2,976.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00
22	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$8.70	\$1,740.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
23	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.83	\$5,490.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$0.10	\$300.00
TOTAL					\$240,204.00		\$196,000.00		\$207,557.00		\$209,628.00		\$210,630.00		\$218,355.00		\$218,355.00		\$232,077.60		\$234,155.00		\$243,464.86		\$246,657.50

*1 & *2 No unit price given

*3 Total given was \$7,220.00

*4 Total given was \$213,350.00